

April 15, 2021

## MEMORANDUM

FOR	;	MARK A. VILLAR		
		Secretary		
		This Department		

This refers to the memorandum dated 25 March 2021 of **DPWH Region XIII Director POL M. DELOS SANTOS**, requesting for the **modification** of the project under FY 2021 GAA, to wit;

	per GAA/Origina			As Modified	A CARLEN AND A CARLEN AND A
/		Project	Description	2	
VACS No. 32010210 Project ID: P00522 2002: Protect Lives an Flood Management - Mitigation Facilities wi Rivers Rehabilitation of Flood (Package 2), San Migu	<b>339MN</b> nd Properties Agai Construction/ Reh ithin Major River E d Control Structur	abilitation of Flood lasins and Principal e along Tago River	Flood Management Mitigation Facilities Rivers Rehabilitation of Fl	and Properties Aga - Construction/ Re within Major River ood Control Structu guel, Surigao del Suri	ehabilitation of Fi Basins and Princ Ire along Tago R
Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Type of Work/ Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cos
CW1- Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Flood Control Structure/ 844.488 Im	₱ 130,268.28/ Im	₱ 110,010,000	CW1- Rehabilitation / Major Repair of Flood Control Structure/ 245 Im	<b>₱ 449,020.41</b> / Im	₽ 110,010,000
EAO	-	₱ 3,990,000	EAO	_	₱ 3,990,000
	Total:	₱ 114,000,000	1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1	Total:	₽ 114,000,00
<ul> <li>Increase in t</li> <li>The consider</li> <li>36 m length</li> </ul>	able amount of th of H-Pile.	e unit cost is due to	in the physical target. high embankment re	quirement of the pro	
<ul> <li>Increase in the consider</li> <li>36 m length</li> <li>Derived unit</li> </ul>	he unit cost result able amount of th of H-Pile. cost is based on a valuation, the s	e unit cost is due to pproved Program of the test submitted reques		nit Price Analysis.	oject and the usag
<ul> <li>Increase in the The consider 36 m length</li> <li>Derived unit</li> <li>Based on our even hence, approval</li> </ul>	he unit cost result able amount of th of H-Pile. cost is based on a valuation, the s hereof is recor	e unit cost is due to pproved Program of submitted reques mmended.	Works w/ Detailed U	nit Price Analysis.	antlen
Increase in the The consider 36 m length Derived unit Based on our expenses of the construction of th	he unit cost result able amount of th of H-Pile. cost is based on a valuation, the s hereof is recor <b>PO, IR.</b> for Regional Op <b>ISAPPROVED</b>	e unit cost is due to pproved Program of submitted reques mmended.	Works w/ Detailed U	nit Price Analysis.	oject and the usag
<ul> <li>Increase in the The consider 36 m length</li> <li>Derived unit</li> <li>Based on our even hence, approval</li> </ul>	he unit cost result able amount of th of H-Pile. cost is based on a valuation, the s hereof is recor <b>PO, IR.</b> for Regional Op <b>ISAPPROVED</b>	e unit cost is due to pproved Program of submitted reques mmended.	high embankment re	nit Price Analysis.	oject and the usage

WIN1E02376

2.3 mksa/LCA/AVS/ERP